

Crl. Appeal No.
(Gunveen Singh Vs. D.P.S. Rathore)

21.12.2023

Present criminal appeal has been received by this court on its random allocation VIDE circular for compliance of e-filing Rules and received vide Diary No. 18309 dated 04.12.2023.

Present mater be checked and registered.

Present: Mohs. S. Zaidi, proxy counsel for
Sh. Lakshay Joshi, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Heard. Record perused.

Proxy counsel submits that some other appeals against same judgment are pending in different courts and seeks an adjournment to move requisite application before Ld. Principal Distt. & Sessions Judge (East) for transferring all the appeals to one court.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **09.01.2024**.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
ASJ (East)-03: KKD Courts:
Delhi: 21.12.2023