

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

10.04.2024

Present:- Appellant has been produced via video conferencing from jail.

Earlier in the morning, counsels for the appellant and respondent were present and a pass over was sought by them. However, since then, none of them has appeared. Moreover, at this stage also, none of them has appeared despite repeated calls.

It is already 1.10 pm.

Put up for arguments on the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal on 30.04.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
10.04.2024