

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

30.04.2024

Present:- Appellant has been produced via video conferencing from jail.
Sh. Pranjal Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Counsel for the respondent submits that vakalatnama will be filed during the course of the day.

Be filed accordingly.

Counsel for the respondent submits that he has received the copy of the appeal and documents and seeks an adjournment to file reply of the application seeking condonation of delay in filing the appeal and to address arguments thereon.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for arguments on the aforesaid application on
05.06.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
30.04.2024