

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

05.06.2024

Present:- Appellant is absent.
Sh. Pranjal Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Vishal Sharma and Sh. Abhishek Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the respondent.

At the request of Ld. Counsel for appellant, personal appearance of the appellant is exempted for today only.

It is jointly submitted that talks for settlement are going on between the parties and an adjournment is sought to arrive at the settlement, if any.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for settlement, if any/arguments on
07.08.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
05.06.2024