

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

09.08.2024

Present:- Appellant has joined the proceedings through VC.
Sh. Sagar proxy for Sh. Lakshay Joshi Ld. Counsel
for the appellant.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Adjournment sought by the proxy counsel for the
appellant submitting that main counsel is not available.

Heard. Allowed.

At request, put up for settlement, if any/arguments
on 14.08.2024.

Appellant to appear physically on the next date of
hearing.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
09.08.2024