

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

27.09.2024

Present:- Appellant is absent.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas and Ms. Ambareen, Ld.
Counsels for the appellant.
Respondent with counsel Sh. Vishal Sharma.

An application has been moved by the counsel for the appellant seeking exemption of the appellant from his personal appearance.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions and reasons mentioned in the application, appellant is exempted from his personal appearance for today only.

It is submitted by the counsel for the respondent that cost of Rs. 5000/- as imposed vide order dated 11.09.2024 has already been paid by the appellant.

Counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment to address the arguments submitting that certified copies of the documents are yet to be obtained by him.

In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on 09.10.2024.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
27.09.2024