

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

18.12.2024

Present:- Appellant has joined the proceedings through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Ld. Counsel for the appellant,
through VC.
Respondent with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vishal Sharma.

Counsel for the appellant submits that he has undergone a surgery and therefore, he is not able to address the remaining arguments and an adjournment is sought in this regard.

Heard. In the interest of justice, allowed.

Put up for further arguments on 17.01.2025.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
18.12.2024