

CA No. 220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

17.03.2025

Present:- Appellant with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sandeep Vyas.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Record perused.

Put up for consideration at 04.00 pm.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
17.03.2025

At 04.00 pm

Present:- None for the appellant.
Sh. Akash Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Bailable warrant be issued against the appellant, in a sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety in the like amount, returnable on next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of appellant/clarification, if any/consideration on 01.04.2025.

(Subhash Kumar Mishra)
Additional Sessions Judge-03,
East, KKD Courts, Delhi
17.03.2025