

CA/220/2023
CNR No.: DLET01-013806-2023
Gunveen Singh
Vs.
DPS Rathor

9.7.2025

Present: Appellant through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, Advocate for appellant through VC.
Sh. Yogesh Rohila, proxy counsel for for appellant.
Sh. Vishal Sharma, Advocate for respondent.

Ld. Counsel for respondent submits that he will file an application for a direction to appellant to deposit 20% of the awarded amount.

It is directed that appellant shall remain present physically on each and every date unless exempted.

Let trial court record be summoned.

Put up for final arguments on **13.10.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/9.7.2025