

CA No.220/2023
Gunveen Singh Vs. DPS Rathor

13.10.2025

Present: None for the appellant.
Sh. Rajesh Sharma, ld. counsel for the respondent.

Put up at second call.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.10.2025

10:45 AM

Present: Appellant in person through VC.
Sh. Sandeep Vyas, ld. counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Mahesh Sharma, Sh. Rajesh Sharma and Sh.
Aakash Gupta, ld. counsels for the respondent.

It is stated by Mr. Vyas that present appellant has filed a petition before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and vide order dated 10.10.2025, Hon'ble High Court has granted two months time for compliance of order dated 13.08.2025 for payment of 20% of the cheque amount. Ld. Counsel stated that he will file the copy of the order. Let the copy of the order be filed.

Put up for compliance of the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and arguments on **16.12.2025**.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/13.10.2025