

CA No. 216/2023, 217/2023, 218/2023 & 220/2023
Gunveen Singh vs. DPS Rathor

22.04.2026

Present: Appellant in VC whereas Sh. Sandeep Vyas,
advocate appeared in court.
Respondent with Sh. Vishal Sharma, advocate.

There are four connected appeals pending today.

The matter is pending in Hon'ble High Court for
08.05.2026 as per copies of the orders placed on record.

Appellant is physically absent but has appeared through
VC. Counsel for appellant informed that he had gone to
Dehradun for a land deal.

Written arguments on behalf of accused/appellant filed.
Copy given.

Arguments heard on behalf of accused/appellant.

Counsel for complainant/respondent wants time to go
through the written submissions and case laws cited.

Put up this matter on **13.05.2026** for arguments on behalf
of respondent. Copy of the order be kept in each file.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/22.04.2026